
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: --~C=R~l0~8~M==il=lin=g~&~R=e=su=r=fu=c=in~g~-- CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~1~4 ______ _ 

DATE: ____ 0=2=/0=5~/1~0~---------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: ---=C=M=l3=9~5 ____ __ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~A~P~A~C=--~S=o=u=ili=e=as=t~I=nc=·-------------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Encumber funds for pay item overruns & under-runs; Necessary (allowed overruns 
to pay items to make the project functionally operational in accordance with the contract. Under-runs also 
accounted for. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

3,206,312.87 
(311 ,350.22) 

2,894,962.65 

71,566.16 

2,966,528.81 

Net Increase of days for this change order: 0 days (Substantial Completion: 11/02/09; Final Completion: 
12117/09) 

P oject Manager ( epartment Head) 

APPROVEDBY: Q..6,~,~'-'\.Q1 ~~ 
Contract Manager 6 

~/~I· 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

?d4/r0 

.3-~+-)0 

s@d-/ro 

~ZZ/(c 

3/~if/to 

>&!. 
.3/J-'-1 JJD 



Pay Item Summary 

--;;;;-- :;;.;;.,;; Mitered End Section, SD (Furnish 

-~-- ;..~--- ~~II R~u~bb~.,~c Mc.-.~m7"""'n"'e""ln~le7na~yeccl, 

200 536-1 

270 711-11-125 

260-- 711-11-131_ 6MVVhile Sahel smee- Thermo 
290 _ 711-11-211 6~YetlowSo/USllipe-Thermo 
~QQ ?!.1~_11:13! 6"YellowSkipStripe-Thermo _ _ 

320 A-t ALT-1 tOFtPavedShoulder 

~- --------;- ~~~~~F?P~:~2S~ulder ---
330 -~:- ___ ~..A...§_t)eared Stok~~~ 

~::-~ _A-} _ ALT-JCulvertReplacement ___ _ 

~= -- _Jf=-~A~~i0172" 13~ ~-
-- ------~-9~------ Add _ --- g~L-~~~ ----
~- ----;;Q; Superpave Levelling 9 5 mm - -

-,...---C~7 - ISiri~no ·- --

- __ -~10-- ~~=:~:::.~oraQ!__ 
C011 

- - ____g_913- GuardraifRBPiir ____ _ 

- -- r-·---- ~-

--= _t; --- $~~:~; l__ 1 ~ ~~~~ 
_ ______14_~~~ 1._~.130.00 
_ t404.0QQ_ -~- ____ ss.oo !_ __ .I~ 

55.000 LF $2.00 S 110.00 

--=:_:____~--~ -=~s-64.30247 

~--:::!~~--w_ ~= :~~:=~~1-- ~~~:: 
1.000 LS $27,942.42 S 27,942.42 

~ ----rs·$41.35900 -s-~oo 

=--1000 ~ - 592 277.15 .1. _ _2'-~IL12.. 
~- ~ -~:;-;-;-;;-;-;-; -----
=-~ -~ _ --tH:;_6: t---f~* 
-~_____!:§. ________Ul225.00 5 12.225.00 

---~ --fr- -$~~ ~~~ ~ : 1i.~~~:~ 
1214.000 TN $93.00 S 112,902.00 

~---,_000-LS =-~ __t::_ 11.o44 sa_ 

--+~-1} ~~:~~~ t~ 

-------~ 

9 040 $ 1,708.11 

------:r2ooOT-- 3.405.96 -1oo."" -- o.ooo- ~----­

ss.o46000 s----m.977.70- ·es.7o;;- ~S«i00~-(14:62i30) 

-2M1000 s 60,os:4Aa 1o27% --71~000 s---1.590.40-

__§QQ.QQQ .L_~_QQ_ Hh~~--,-jJ.----.:64625 
= -~~ -t_ 3; ;~~-:- _1~7~$;- ~0~-~~-~25~~~ 
-.1.404.000 _j__ _ _?.QfMQ_ _100.0% _ _Q_QQQ_ _j __ 

147.000 S 294 00 267 3o/o 92.000 S 184 00 

-~~ .L. 64.417.24 _1oo.2% _ ~~ L=-_114.77 
___ 4.786_1_ 20.336.29 _9910/o -~j. _ __l!ll111 
-~- _!_ - • ...!.L982 14 92 3% -0 499 _f ~~~7,~~} 

1.000 s 27,94242 1000% 0000 s 
-- tooo$-- 41,359.00 -----wiiO%-------o-000$ ___ _ 
-~- ------ ~~--1--~-~-~ 
__ 1.000 i____M1?_7J_~ ~~---_!).000 L__ __ - _:_ 

-~ ~--~-- ---· ~ ~--~---- . 

~=-~t-~ ~~-g~- ~--~~ -}------ ~ ~ 
--- t~ t 1 ;:;~~-~ ~:-g: _; ~ - -~ 

1,21!·= t~ ~:~~ --g_~t----~-
~~~~-------~ --~ -- --~-~- --· = ~:: r-~ ~- -~-1_-=-~-= 

-~ s 6,436 33 66.8% -0 332 s (3,202.58) 

-~-- L~~· 

Contract Amount S 2,894,962.65 

Otig-Allowed S (71,566.16) 
Amount Removed lor Road & Bndge S (364.562. 70) 

ALLOWABLE PAY AMOUNTS 

24.600.000 s· "32,472.00 100.0% ~- 32,472.00 -------o:ooo s---_ -!; ---.----=-- P·r~•mwu-moddiedultd•rPcO--.-r:- --- s---- 3.247':"20 
au...,blyw••-c•d 

11,905.910 s 1,315:B4117 106.8% $ 1,293,100.58 . 762.910 s 84,316.81 - (84,31681) .o..nquanlllp.5%all>~forlll•fticl.ioll 5131.58~ 

"'1.2oa ooo ·s 27.747:16 · 99.7% s 27.747.76 -4.000 s (91.88) 

~· /><lrliOII of!hiJ ~•m p., opedk.Wron 
SlrudUilllcoufl•o,..nund~Hio&Jop• 

corNcllcrl'lJ ~"!Hdlltrcrupll<l<JI tit• 1• lflie 
fi"'OIdMiil'l 

(944.75) PIIIIQUIII/~y•5"11o-111crtlnc/li)I!CCI,jfll $ 
(1¥1PUI~Cal1011 AII<MCI~alqu.,IIYII"'<MO 

10 malt• pmper ,_...,., II llde sir,./ I 

1.96398 

91.66 FumjsltO"'Y Four~njl.w>t•olpopu•.,• "$ 2.774 78 
lleldlddul/oSOJoubMjfiHig.a/w;ll 
~I Ch.,pe IWU ,.q&HOIIN' ~~~ I~• Roltl I. 

12.000 s- 3,40596 1t:)i)""Q% T J,4051M o_ooo s ~::::::~.au~derPc~~~s----· 34060 

~ S 321,977.70 15.7% S 321.977.70 "·""""·'"'"*"•--;l;-;14c;.6;c.22;-;3;;;,0)1 --- 14,622.30 Fu_m_"_" '-~- ------- - -- S32.19U7 

2,681.000 ·s 60,054.40 102.7% ~54.40 ~~--::- (1.5g04Q)au...,,ly<>...,.,...,tobdamag~<~'vuarc~r/ll/M-56.oo544 
byemo/MIIblfor•f'IOtKICOinp/JIIICIIInd/t> 
malla,.mMn<Mtolpi'OIKII'I<IICICI~.aly 

r>plf'IIIOIIIIIiiiKCO/liiiiCI ... It/ltlplou• 

-~ ~_.1_'5000 ~~ =--==~~----=- :,~~-~.=~===---~ --~- L.-~ 15500 

S 1,96&,52aJf ·--- -- tz-:&:za,77&.30 -- 71,51&.1& ,-(71.na.t&) --·--- ---S296,652.8a 
Overrun Amount 91,796.96 

S 1,151,618.81 Final Amount Undenun AmOYnt (20,230.82) 
S 296.652.88 Rstainage (10~) 
S 2,669,875 93 Final Amount (Less Aeta•na\}9) 
S 2.54ti,7PIJ ti1 Prevrousty lnvoicMJ (~or S47) 
S 123,077.28 Final Invoice (less Aetainage} I 419,730.14 Fnallnvoice (Reta.nage Released) 



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER 

Instructions on 00 63 63-2 No: 14 

PROJECT: CR-108 Milling & Resurfacing 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No: CM 1395 

CONTRACTOR: APAC SE - First Coast Division ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: Ghyabl & Assoc (EOR)j Wilbur Smith Assoc 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Encumber funds for Pay Item Ove"uns & Unde"uns 

Reason for Change Order: Necessary (allowed) ove"uns to pay items to make the project functionally operational in 
accordance with the contract. Unde"uns also accounted for. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 
~~~ 

Original Contract Price: 

Net change from previous Change Orders: 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

$ 3,206,312.87 Original Contract Times: 04108109 124 138 

Substantial Completion Date: 

Ready for Final Payment: 

$ (311 ,350.22) Net change from previous Change Orders: 

$ 2,894,962.65 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

August 9, 2009 

85 
(days) 

Substantial Completion Date: November 2, 2009 

Ready for Final Payment: 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $ 71,566.16 Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 0 
(days) 

Contract Price wlall approved Change Orders: $ 2,966,528.81 Contract Times wlall approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion Date: November 2, 2009 

Ready for Final Payment: 

ACCEPTED: ·.~ 
By:~ 

Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: 2-£"- I 0 



CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION 

PAYMENT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: COUNTY ROAD 108 MILUNG & RESURFACING 
CONTRACTOR: APAC·SOUTHEAST, INC. 

Original Change 
Pay Item DESCRIPTION Contract Sum 0ni1N'8 

10 Mobilzalioll 1 LS $71,005.70 $71,005.70 
20 Maintenance ofTremc 1 LS $184,491.85 $184,491.85 
31) M8L for Dft.leway Malnt. 1850 CY $1.00 $1,f60.00 -$1,850.00 
4D Floating TuriJfdlty BBrrfH 100 LF $20.00 $Z.flfl0.00 -$1,flfl0.00 
50 St.Jcod TuriJ Barrier 150 IJ' $/S.OO $800.00 48011.00 
50 Staked SUI FaMe lf700 IJ' $(1.40 $16,810.00 -$16,61(1.(10 
70 Clearing & Gtubtllng 1 LS $119,121.14 $119,121.14 -$26,.418.78 
50 R"ffU/ar Excovaflon 3000 CY $6.55 $19,160.00 ..stg,IISO.OO 
90 Embanlunent 26200 CY $1.11 $10f,2U.OO 4109,2U.OO 
1(10 Reworlr Llmet'OCir Sale (3.0" ctaplh) 4000 SY $2.71 $10,84Q.OO -$10,140.(10 
110 Um810Cir, New MBfertBI 350 SY $J(I.83 $10,720.50 -$10,720.60 
120 Optional Base -09 (12.6) 6.()" A!flha~ 6556 SY $27.94 $239,026.70 
130 Optional Base -12 (12.6) 7.5" Aspha~ 2825 SY Sl5.62 $100,628.60 
140 Mil Existng A$9ha~ 1.0" Avarage 82600 SY $1.32 $122,232.00 -$89,760.00 
100 Superpava Trafl'ie.B 11600 TON $110.62 $1,270,980.00 $44,661.17 
160 SUperpave Trafl'ie.B SkleroaCs 100 TON $166.95 $18,895.00 $944.75 
170 Pipe CUIYelt Q..24" Round SO 1212 LF $102.35 $124,049.20 ·$96,300.44 
160 Mitered End Section-SO 12 EA $824.00 $9,868.00 .$8,462.04 
190 Asphalt Rubber Membn>ne 68000 SY $4.95 $336.600.00 -$14,622.30 
200 G<lanltai RoadwaY W-Baam 2810 LF $22.40 $58,484.00 $1,590.40 
210 G<lardraB 11'vie Beam 426 LF $26.55 $11,283.76 $4,646.25 
220 GuardtaD Removal 900 LF $3.75 $3,375.00 -$1,125.00 
230 Guardreil End Anchor-Flared 14 EA $2,795.00 $39,130.00 
240 Saacl and Mu/<;h 3H16 SY $0.114 $33,117.00 -$3'-111.00 
260 Sodcllng 13000 SY $1.85 $26,716.00 -$26,116.00 
260 Rallo Rellectlva MaJ1<8Ill 1404 EA $5.00 $7,020.00 
270 24" Wllila Solid Sflfpe·Thenno 55LF $2.00 $110.00 $184.00 
260 6" \'<Me Solid s~ Thanna 15.128 NM $4,250.56 $64,302.47 $114.77 
290 6" Yellow SoDd Stnp&.ThefmO 4.831 NM $4,249.12 $20,627.60 -$191.21 
300 6" Yellow Slrlp Sl¢8-lhemlo 6.491 GM $1,999.69 $12,979.99 -$997.85 
320 M·1 6 Fl Pave Sl1oulder Widen CR-1:1.1 1 LS $27,942.42 $27,942.42 
330 AJI..2 6 Fl Pave ShoulderWidan-Shaared Stolres Road 1 LS $41,359.00 $41,359.00 
340 Aft.J CUvart Replacamant 1 LS $92,277.15 $92,277.15 
145 SIJI)8IJ).&vel.evaling 9.5mm Racyda 1214 TON $93.00 $0.00 $112,902.00 

COII2 AIJd 4' of 72:' pipe. Altemate 3 1 LS $4,194.44 $0.00 $4,194.44 
COII3 Add 32' of24" pipe ·Allamale 3 1 LS $7,143.09 $0.00 $7,143.09 
00114 2nd run Of24" p!pa Cll&l81i0111548+18 1LS $12,225.00 $0.00 $12,225.00 
C0#5 Additiof\al ditch pavement 132 SY $105.25 $0.00 $1,389.30 
COII6 Add guardt8Jl on right side @ 72" culvert 1 LS $13,872.00 $0.00 $13,872.00 
COII7 Additional striping 1 LS $11,044.58 $0.00 $11,044.66 
COl tO End anchor assemblies 1LS $2,640.00 $0.00 $2,840.00 
C01111 Erosion Control 1 LS $9.838.91 $6,438.33 
COII13 GuardraD Repair 1 LS $1,650.00 $1,660.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $3,208,312.87 -$239,784.06 11.,• boldod In ltaiJc were ellm/IHIIacl (COli 1) 

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS & VALUES 
COII1 Eliminate pay Hems and quantities to be perfonned by Road & Bridge (EinKnata atlginal pay Items 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 90, 100, 110, 170, 180, 

240, 260; reviSe 170$27,839.64 and 180 $3,405.96) 
COII2 Addition to Bid Afternata No. 3 ·add 4' ot 7Z' pipe to fit field conditions {Item No. 340) 
C0#3 Addition lo Bid Allemate No. 3-Add 32' ot24"1litle lofitl\eld c:oodlllons Otem No. 340) 
00114 Add a 2nd run of24" pipe C StsliOI11548+18 {Item No. 340 .Aft..J culv8!treplacemenl) 
COliS Add ditch pavement@ Station 1548+18 crOS$dreJn MES 
COA<6 Add auardl'ai on right side C 7Z' Wvllrt 
C067 AIJd pay Item 145 • Supetpava Leveling $112,902.00; Delete ftem no. 140 rnllng -$89,760.00; delete i!em no. 160 Superpava ASphaltiC 

Conaele {SP-12.5) -$39,455.64; add addllionaJ Strfplng $11,044.56. 
COtl8 Weelher Dai'& • Contract Time Increase 
C0#9 AlowforNassau County Road & Bridge Departmentforeeo to oornpteta nacassary shoulderwor1< pnorto ~torlllem10plastic striping 
COlli 0 Dilferenca 11'1 cost to replaCe flared end anchor assemblies M1h parallel end anchor a5S8!1'ollks 
COI11 Erosioneontrot C culvert headwan; Elq>osed slope between the~· asphalt underneath the guardia! and the tgp of the Band· 

cement 
COII12 Conlracllanguage did not allOW adjustments to lhe end completion date due 1o time axlenolons. AllOW tor lk\BI thannop!astic slrtplng while 

avO!dtlg damage from Na!lSau C<Mlly Roed & Bridge; Add 30 days for llnallllanncfllaatic strfplnq. 

COII13 Add clal'& for guarthll repair and cosl for mobilizalioll; Mltm tor repair of guardn!i damaged In an accldanl using eonlnld 11ems. 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS: 
PENDING CHANGE ORDERS: 

COII14 Undenuns and neceuary (allowed) ovemm 1o pay ftems to make the proJect funclionally oparallonalln acoordance v.ilhthe contract. 

TOTAL 

~ad: '-'anage.T.enl: 
Pr-od b>< Clwlotto J. Vo><mq. CP!'II, Cof<rtcl ~ 
PrW ~lf'Off. Da!a: 211212010 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VAlUE 
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED & PENDING: 

NET CONTRACT VALUE: 

New Contr•ct 
Sum Prwludlng 
chana• orders) 

$71,005.70 
$164,491.85 

$(1.00 
suo 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$93,704.36 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$1).(10 

$239,026.70 
$100,1128.60 
$32,472.00 122232 -$89,760.00 

$1,315.641.17 1270980 $44,861.17 
$19,839.75 
$27,747.76 
$3,.405.00 

$321,977.70 
$60,054.40 
$15,930.00 
$2,260.00 

$39,130.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$7,020.00 
$294.00 

$84,417.24 
$20,336.28 
$11,002.14 
$27,942.42 
$41,359.00 
$92,277.15 

$112,902.00 
$4,194.44 
$7,143.09 

$12,226.00 
$1,389.30 

$13,872.00 
$11,044.56 
$2,640.00 
56,438.33 
$1,660.00 

$:Z,968,628.11 

-$358.733.66 

$4,194.44 
$7.143.09 

$12.225.00 
$1,369.30 

$13,872.00 
·55.269.08 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,640.00 
$9,836.91 

$0.00 

$1,550.00 

-$311,350.22 

$3,206,312.87 
-$239,714.08 

$2,986,&28.81 


